

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 201115, Version: 0

201115

**ORIGINAL** 

## THE CHAIR

Resolution relating to the certification of Midwest Medical Transport Company, LLC, as an ambulance service provider for the city emergency medical service system.

This resolution certifies Midwest Medical Transport Company, LLC, as an ambulance service provider as required by s. 75-15-3 of the Code of Ordinances.

Whereas, The City is required by s. 75-15-3 of the Code to certify ambulance service providers for the citywide emergency service system; and

Whereas, The application Midwest Medical Transport Company, LLC has been reviewed by the Ambulance Service Board as provided in s. 75-15-2-b of the Code; and

Whereas, The applicant have satisfied the requirements for certification, including the requirements of s. 75-15-4, 12 and 13-b-1 of the Code; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Common Council certifies Midwest Medical Transport Company, LLC, as an ambulance service provider for the citywide emergency medical service system under s. 7515 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the Health Department shall issue permits or certificates in the manner specified in s. 75-15-8 of the Code.

James R. Owczarski November 24, 2020